1
MAC Pulse Valve Series • PV03
ATEX Electrical Operation
PV03 • ATEX • Electrical Operation
2/2-Way Pilot Operated Valve Electrical Operated • ATEX Certification
Available configuration Individual base mounted
Port sizes 3/4’’ or 1’’ ports
Flow 24 000 Nl/min (24 Cv)

MAC Pulse Valve Series • PV03
ATEX Electrical Operation
04. How to Order
PV03B - A X X - 41 P - D XX Y - 0 E F / EPV1
Series 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Spool Type
A NC main with memory spring
Viton® seals
2. Port Size & Thread Type
0 Basic valve, no base
3. Internal / External Pilot
C External pilot (BSPPL threads)
E Internal pilot (BSPPL threads)
4. Voltage
JA 110/50 VAC - 2.9W
JB 220/50 VAC - 2.9W
DA 24 VDC - 5.4 W
DB 12 VDC - 5.4 W
EA 12 VDC - 6.0 W
EB 220 VDC - 4.2 W
EC 120 VDC - 5.2 W
ED 24 VDC - 4.2 W
EE 12 VDC - 4.2 W
EP 110 VDC - 2.4 W
EU 120 VDC - 2.1 W
FC 10 VDC - 2.1 W
FD 24 VDC - 2.0 W
FE 12 VDC - 2.4 W
FF 24 VDC - 2.4 W
FJ 6 VDC - 2.4 W
FK 48 VDC - 1.9 W
5. Lead Wire Length
E 2.0 m
M 5.0 m
6. Manual Override
0 No manual override
7. Solenoid
E ATEX D solenoid
8. Electrical Connection
F Cable gland
1
MAC Pulse Valve Series • PV06
ATEX Electrical Operation
PV06 • ATEX • Electrical Operation
2/2-Way Pilot Operated Valve Electrical Operated • ATEX Certification
Available configuration Individual base mounted
Port sizes 1 1/2’’ ports
Flow 53 200 Nl/min (53.2 Cv)
Pressure range 2.8 to 8 bar
Function 2/2 way normally closed
Operation Electrical
Electrical connection Cable gland wire length (2m or 5m)
MAC Valves • Highly Engineered Solutions for the Highest Performing Applications Since 1948
MAC Valves, Inc. Wixom, Michigan • MAC Valves, Inc. Dundee, Michigan • MAC Valves Europe, Inc. Liège, Belgium • MAC Valves Asia, Inc. Taiwan
To find your local distributor, visit www.macvalves.com/distributors
2023-10-31 • MVE-CAT • PV06 ATEX D Solenoid • REV A
2
MAC Pulse Valve Series • PV06
ATEX Electrical Operation
01. Operation
Pilot valve
400 Series
Main pulse valve
ATEX D solenoid
•	 The MAC ATEX certified electrical operated Pulse Valves are composed of the following parts:
•	 Main pulse valve

MAC Pulse Valve Series • PV06
ATEX Electrical Operation
04. How to Order
PV06B - A X X - 41 P - D XX Y - 0 E F / EPV1
Series 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Spool Type
A NC main with memory spring
Viton® seals
2. Port Size & Thread Type
0 Basic valve, no base
3. Internal / External Pilot
C External pilot (BSPPL threads)
E Internal pilot (BSPPL threads)
4. Voltage
JA 110/50 VAC - 2.9W
JB 220/50 VAC - 2.9W
DA 24 VDC - 5.4 W
DB 12 VDC - 5.4 W
EA 12 VDC - 6.0 W
EB 220 VDC - 4.2 W
EC 120 VDC - 5.2 W
ED 24 VDC - 4.2 W
EE 12 VDC - 4.2 W
EP 110 VDC - 2.4 W
EU 120 VDC - 2.1 W
FC 10 VDC - 2.1 W
FD 24 VDC - 2.0 W
FE 12 VDC - 2.4 W
FF 24 VDC - 2.4 W
FJ 6 VDC - 2.4 W
FK 48 VDC - 1.9 W
5. Lead Wire Length
E 2.0 m
M 5.0 m
6. Manual Override
0 No manual override
7. Solenoid
E ATEX D solenoid
8. Electrical Connection
F Cable gland
1
MAC Pulse Valve Series • PV09
ATEX Electrical Operation
PV09 • ATEX • Electrical Operation
2/2-Way Pilot Operated Valve Electrical Operated • ATEX Certification
Available configuration Individual base mounted
Port sizes 2 or 2 1/2’’ ports
Flow 100 000 Nl/min (100 Cv)
Pressure range 2.8 to 8 bar
Function 2/2 way normally closed
Operation Electrical
Electrical connection Cable gland wire length (2m or 5m)
MAC Valves • Highly Engineered Solutions for the Highest Performing Applications Since 1948
MAC Valves, Inc. Wixom, Michigan • MAC Valves, Inc. Dundee, Michigan • MAC Valves Europe, Inc. Liège, Belgium • MAC Valves Asia, Inc. Taiwan
To find your local distributor, visit www.macvalves.com/distributors
2023-10-31 • MVE-CAT • PV09 ATEX D Solenoid • REV A
2
MAC Pulse Valve Series • PV09
ATEX Electrical Operation
01. Operation
Pilot valve
93 Series
Main pulse valve
ATEX D solenoid
•	 The MAC ATEX certified electrical operated Pulse Valves are composed of the following parts:
•	 Main pulse valve

MAC Pulse Valve Series • PV09
ATEX Electrical Operation
04. How to Order
PV09B - A X X - 93 P - D XX Y - 0 E F / EPV1
Series 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Spool Type
A NC main with memory spring
Viton® seals
2. Port Size & Thread Type
0 Basic valve, no base
3. Internal / External Pilot
C External pilot (BSPPL threads)
E Internal pilot (BSPPL threads)
4. Voltage
JA 110/50 VAC - 2.9W
JB 220/50 VAC - 2.9W
DA 24 VDC - 5.4 W
DB 12 VDC - 5.4 W
EA 12 VDC - 6.0 W
EB 220 VDC - 4.2 W
EC 120 VDC - 5.2 W
ED 24 VDC - 4.2 W
EE 12 VDC - 4.2 W
EP 110 VDC - 2.4 W
EU 120 VDC - 2.1 W
FC 10 VDC - 2.1 W
FD 24 VDC - 2.0 W
FE 12 VDC - 2.4 W
FF 24 VDC - 2.4 W
FJ 6 VDC - 2.4 W
FK 48 VDC - 1.9 W
5. Lead Wire Length
E 2.0 m
M 5.0 m
6. Manual Override
0 No manual override
7. Solenoid
E ATEX D solenoid
8. Electrical Connection
F Cable gland
Richard Zammitt
Certification Manager, FM Approvals Europe Ltd.
Issue date: 27th January 2023
THIS CERTIFICATE MAY ONLY BE REPRODUCED IN ITS ENTIRETY AND WITHOUT CHANGE
FM Approvals Europe Limited, One Georges Quay Plaza, Dublin. Ireland. D02 E440
T: +353 (0) 1761 4200   E-mail: atex@fmapprovals.com  www.fmapprovals.com
F ATEX 020 (Dec/2020) Page 1 of 3
   1  EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment or Protective systems intended for use in Potentially
Explosive Atmospheres - Directive 2014/34/EU
3 EU-Type Examination Certificate No: FM21ATEX0009X
4 Equipment or protective system:
(Type Reference and Name)
D-Series Pilot Valves
(Electrical Solenoid Valve Actuator)
5 Name of Applicant:
Mac Valves Inc
6 Address of Applicant:
30569 Beck Rd
Wixom, MI 48393
United States of America
7 This equipment or protective system and any acceptable variation thereto is specified in the schedule to
this certificate and documents therein referred to.
8 FM Approvals Europe Ltd, notified body number 2809 in accordance with Article 17 of Directive
2014/34/EU of 26 February 2014, certifies that this equipment has been found to comply with the Essential
Health and Safety Requirements relating to the design and construction of equipment intended for use in
potentially explosive atmospheres given in Annex II to the Directive.
The examination and test results are recorded in confidential report number:
PR457075 dated 26th October 2021
9 Compliance with the Essential Health and Safety Requirements, with the exception of those identified in
item 15 of the schedule to this certificate, has been assessed by compliance with the following documents:
EN IEC 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-1:2014, EN 60079-31:2014
and EN 60529:1991+A1:2000+A2:2013